FORM PTO-1595 ONISINO 05-12-2000 RECORDATION FOR ITMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 tent and Trademark Office PATENTS Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101354617 copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ples Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TO APR 21 AM II: OB At-A-Glance, Inc. Duane D. Adams Name: OPR/FINANCE James J. Gram Douglas Oosterman Internal Address: Michael Duffy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ■ Merger Street Address: 101 O'Neil Road Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _____ City: Sidney State: NY ZIP: 13838 Execution Date: April 10, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes **₩** No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Appln. Ser. No.: 09/535,393 Filed: March 24, 2000 Title: Expandable Display Apparatus and Methods Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence P. Trapani 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Trapani & Molldrem 2nd Floor, Monroe Building Enclosed Deficiencies only Authorized to be charged to deposit account 333 East Onondaga Street Street Address: Deposit account number: 13-3919 ZIP: 13202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY Syracuse City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/11/2000 BCBATES 00000215 09535393 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence P. Trapani Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0638

Attorney Ref. No.: 240.058PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DUANE D. ADAMS, residing at 176 Fred Smith Road, Mount Upton, New York 13809, JAMES E. GRAM, residing at 16550 Grants Trail, Orland Park, IL, 60467, DOUGLAS OOSTERMAN, residing at 1838 Hall Street, Grand Rapids, MI, 49506, and MICHAEL DUFFY, residing at 2419 West Potomac, Apt #2, Chicago, IL. 60622 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have jointly invented and own a certain new invention entitled, EXPANDABLE DISPLAY APPARATUS AND METHODS, for which a provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing filing date March 26, 1999 and serial number 60/160,072, and for which a non-provisional application, claiming priority of the provisional application filing date, has been executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AT-A-GLANCE, INC, a New York corporation having a place of business at 101 O'Neil Road, Sidney, New York, 13838 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire interest in and to said invention and in and to Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to said invention disclosed in said provisional and non-provisional patent applications, together with said applications and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will execute such documents as in the judgement of ASSIGNEE may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its designee; and ASSIGNORS shall furnish to ASSIGNEE or its designee any data, information, and exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in their possession relating to said invention, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding relating to said invention, applications, patents or similar protective rights.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Ref. No.: 240.058PA

ASSIGNORS authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by ASSIGNEE or its designee.

This document shall be governed and construed in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment as of the

day and year indicated by their re	espective hands and	scals.
Date: 4 · 10 · 5 •		DUANE D. ADAMS
Date: 3/28/00	James a	AMES H. GRAM
Date: 3/28/00	Oom	QUGLAS OOSTERMAN
Date: <u>4/3/00</u>	Much	IICHAEL OUFF
<u>A</u>	CKNOWLEDGMENTS	<u>S</u>
STATE OF NEW YORK)	00	
COUNTY OF DELAWARE)	SS.:	
On this Held day of day of to me personally known, and known to foregoing instrument, and he acknowled	me to be the same perso	ersonally appeared DUANE D. ADAMS on described in and who executed the ed same.
STATE OF / LUNDIS		Oynthya R. Wer Notary Public CYNTHIA R. WIER
COUNTY OF	SS.:	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01W16029180 Ounlified in Changes Courts
On this \cancel{N} and \cancel{M} day of \cancel{M} to me personally known, and known to foregoing instrument, and he acknowled	me to be the same person	personally appeared JAMES E. GRAM on described in and who executed the
	Page 2 of 3	Notary Public SEAL" DANE S. NAKASHIMA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/07/00

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0640

STATE OF MIChigan) SS.: COUNTY OF Kent		
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000, before me personally appeared DOUGLAS OOSTERMAN to me personally known, and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same.		
STATE OF / LUNS Notary Public STATE OF / LUNS Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 6/7/2004 SS.:		
On this 3 m day of 4 m , 2000, before me personally appeared MICHAEL DUFFY to me personally known, and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same. "OFFICIAL SECTION OF THE Public Notary Public Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/07/00		

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/21/2000